

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Bridge Healthcare Finance, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
	Name: MCMC LLC				
Individual(s) Association	Internal				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:				
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 88 Black Falcon Avenue, Suite 350				
✓ Other Limited Liability Company	City: Boston				
Citizenship (see guidelines)_Delaware	State: MA				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ✓ Yes No	Country: Zip: <u>02210</u>				
	Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) January 4, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship				
Assignment Merger	✓ Other LLC Citizenship Delaware				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
✓ Other_Release	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3275788				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)				
мсмс					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and				
Name: Mary Landergan	registrations Involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: Rich May, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
176 Federal Street	☐ Enclosed				
City: Boston	8. Payment Information:				
State:MA Zip: 02110	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0688				
Phone Number: 617-556-3800	Expiration Date <u>08/10</u>				
Fax Number: <u>617-556-3890</u>	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: mlandergen@richmaylaw.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Mary E. Landeya	1/22/08				
Signature //	Date				
Mary Landergan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
- Tame of Colon Organis					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



1.(Continued) Name of conveying party(ies):

Additional names of conveying parties: Bridge Opportunity Finance, LLC

Limited Liability Company - Delaware

(a)

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
PEER REVIEW ANALYSIS	74182206	07/01/1991	1693806	06/09/1992
CONSULT THE PHYSICIANS	74312616	09/11/1992	1792878	09/14/1993
PRA	74313752	09/14/1992	1767630	04/27/1993
LET THE EXPERTS TAKE A LOOK	76015397	04/03/2000	2444378	04/17/2001
PRACCESS	76279312	07/02/2001	N/A	N/A
THE PEER REVIEWER	76363747	01/29/2002	2683077	02/04/2003
MCMC	76617522	10/21/2004	3275788	08/07/2007
	76617523	10/21/2004	3275789	08/07/2007

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of January 4, 2008, by Bridge Healthcare Finance, LLC and Bridge Opportunity Finance, LLC as Grantees ("Grantees").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantees and MCMC LLC, as Grantor ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 9, 2005 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantees in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Grantees, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2005, at Reel 3208, Frame 0594 and 0607; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantees release their security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantees hereby release their security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Trademark Rights"):
 - (i) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Trademark applications referred to in **Schedule 1** annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application;
 - (ii) each Trademark license and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark license; and
 - (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred in Schedule 1 and the Trademarks licensed under any Trademark license, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any



Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark licensed under any Trademark license.

Grantees hereby reassign, grant and convey to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantees, all of Grantees' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.

> - Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank -[Signature Page Follows]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantees have caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> BRIDGE HEALTHCARE FINANCE, LLC and BRIDGE OPPORTUNITY FINANCE LLC, as Grantees

> > Kin Gardan

By: Name:

Title:

EVP/CCS

Trademark Release and Reassignment (MCMC) 60615696

RECORDED: 01/29/2008